

## Ingredients & Allergens

### Ingredients

#### **Frappuccino vanilla:**

Semi Skimmed Milk (75%), Starbucks® Arabica Coffee (Water, Coffee Extract) (18.5%), Sugar (6%), Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Coffee, Sugar and Vanilla Extract traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 98%, excluding Water and Dairy

#### **Frappuccino coffee:**

Semi Skimmed Milk (75%), Starbucks® Arabica Coffee (Water, Coffee Extract) (20%), Sugar (4.7%), Natural Coffee Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonate), Natural Flavouring

#### **Frappuccino mocha:**

Semi Skimmed Milk (75%), Starbucks® Arabica Coffee (Water, Coffee Extract) (20%), Sugar (4.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (0.2%), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonate), Natural Coffee Flavouring, Natural Flavouring

#### **Peanut butter & Jam bagel:**

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Maize, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Spirit Vinegar, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Malted Barley Flour, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid). Strawberries, Sugar, Brown Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Prepared with 50g of strawberries per 100g. Total sugar content: 60g per 100g. Peanuts 95%, Stabiliser: E471, Cane Sugar, Peanut Oil 1%, Sea Salt.

#### **Pain au chocolat:**

Wheat flour, Butter 21% (Milk), water, chocolate 9% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), yeast, sugar, eggs, salt, wheat gluten, enzymes (amylases, hemicellulases), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid).

### Strawberries

### Banana

**Folkington's Eldeflower Juice:** Water, pure juice and infusion: 7.5% (Sicilian lemon juice, Yorkshire rhubarb juice, English wild elderflower infusion), sugar. Not from concentrate.

**Folkington's Orange Juice:** 100% orange juice. Not from concentrate.

**Folkington's Apple Juice:** 100% apple juice, Antioxidant: ascorbic acid. Not from concentrate.

**Folkington's Cranberry Juice:** water, pure "Stevens" variety cranberry juice (19%), apple and grape syrup. Not from concentrate.

**Kinder croissant:**

Wheat Flour, Water, Butter (Milk) (22%), Sugar, Yeast, Salt , Egg , Wheat Gluten , Emulsifier (E471, E472e), Flour Antioxidant : Ascorbic Acid, Colouring: Carotenes E160a, (Alfa-Amylase, Xylanase), Cream Powder (Milk), Deactivated Spelt Leaven. Milk\*\*, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings. Milk chocolate 31.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, concentrated butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin), sugar, palm oil, wheat flour, hazelnuts (10.5%), skimmed milk powder, milk powder, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin), fat-reduced cocoa, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), salt, vanillin.  
total milk constituents: 19.5%.

**Biscoff croissant:**

Wheat Flour, Water, Butter (Milk) (22%), Sugar, Yeast, Salt , Egg , Wheat Gluten , Emulsifier (E471, E472e), Flour Antioxidant : Ascorbic Acid, Colouring: Carotenes E160a, (Alfa-Amylase, Xylanase), Cream Powder (Milk), Deactivated Spelt Leaven. Whole and Skimmed Milk Powder (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm/ Shea/ Mango Kernel/ Sal), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soy flour, salt, cinnamon.

**Double chocolate cookie:**

Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (18%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (E322)), Margarine (Vegetable Fat: Palm, Vegetable Oil: Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Water, Cocoa Powder (4%), Salted Butter (milk), Whey Powder, Whole Egg Powder, Whey Protein Concentrate, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates (E500), Molasses, Salt, Flavouring.

**White chocolate cookie:**

Wheat Flour (Wheat) Flour; Calcium Carbonate; Niacin; Iron; Thiamine);

Sugar; White Chocolate Chips (22%) (Sugar; Cocoa Butter; Whole MILK Powder; Sweet Whey Powder (milk); Lactose (milk); Milk Fat; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring); Vegetable Fats: Palm, Coconut; Water; Rapeseed Oil; Butter (Milk); Whey Powder (Milk); Humectant: Glycerol; Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates, Diphosphates; Molasses; Salt; Flavouring; Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids.

**Allergens:**

**Milk, Peanuts, Wheat, Barley, soya, eggs, spelt, hazelnut, butter.**

**OTHER INFO:**

**CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER.**